• • • • •
• • • • •
• • • • •
• • • • •
• • • • •
Refrigerated Air Dryers
Range AD –10 to AD –250
Bulletin A -12

21.60 (550)
13.78 (350)
15.70 (400)
19.05 (484)
24.60 (625) 74.8 (34)
AD-75 75 (127) 115 - 1 - 60
230 - 1 - 60
0.734
0.659 2.90 (0.20) R-404a 203 (14) 131 (55) 115 (46) 1.0
NPT (F) N/A 10 mm 20.28 (515)
23.20 (590)
14.57 (370)
16.90 (430)
30.08 (764)
37.00 (940) 112.2 (51)
AD-100 100 (170) 115 - 1 - 60
230 - 1 - 60
0.854
0.841 2.18 (0.15) R-404a 203 (14) 131 (55) 115 (46) 1.5
NPT (F) N/A 10 mm 22.64 (575)
25.60 (650)
18.11 (460)
20.20 (515)
31.06 (789)
38.50 (980) 134.2 (61)
AD-125 125 (212) 115 - 1 - 60
230 - 1 - 60
1.031
1.005 2.90 (0.20) R-404a 203 (14) 131 (55) 115 (46) 1.5
NPT (F) N/A 10 mm 22.64 (575)
25.60 (650)
18.11 (460)
20.20 (515)
31.06 (789)
38.50 (980) 149.6 (68)
AD-150 150 (255) 230 - 1 - 60 1.490 1.45 (0.10) R-404a 203 (14) 131 (55) 115 (46) 1.5
NPT (F) N/A 10 mm 23.82 (605)
26.70 (680)
22.83 (580)
25.00 (635)
35.39 (899)
42.30 (1075) 198.0 (90)
AD-200 200 (340) 230 - 1 - 60 1.629 2.90 (0.20) R-404a 203 (14) 131 (55) 115 (46) 1.5
NPT (F) N/A 10 mm 23.82 (605)
26.70 (680)
22.83 (580)
25.00 (635)
35.39 (899)
42.30 (1075) 198.0 (90)
AD-250 250 (425) 230 - 1 - 60
460 - 3 - 60
1.877
2.170 3.60 (0.25) R-404a 203 (14) 131 (55) 115 (46) 1.5
NPT (F) N/A 10 mm 23.82 (605)

ADF-100*
Pressure
Drop
PSID (bar)
Air Water Drain Tube
ID in (mm)
L
in (mm)
W
in (mm)
H
in (mm)
Approx.
Ship Wt.
lbs. (kgs.)
AD-300 300 (510) 2.287 3.6 (0.25) 2” NPT (F) N/A 0.39 (10) 28.93 (735) 35.35 (898) 39.84 (1012) 282.19 (128)
AD-360 360 (612) 2.637 4.3 (0.30) 2” NPT (F) N/A 0.39 (10) 28.93 (735) 35.35 (898) 39.84 (1012) 321.87 (146)
AD-500 500 (850) 3.176 4.3 (0.30) 2” NPT (F) N/A 0.39 (10) 28.93 (735) 35.35 (898) 39.84 (1012) 348.33 (158)
AD-600 600 (1020) 4.300 4.3 (0.30) 2” NPT (F) N/A 0.39 (10) 28.93 (735) 35.35 (898) 39.84 (1012) 363.76 (165)
Use of this Motor
Challenge logo
does not imply
DOE endorsement.